Website : <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



Email : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04712447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER I (3)/6207/2017/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated.10/03/2020

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the First sentence in Note (1), "The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the Ranked List ", appended with Ranked List No.287/2019/ER I dated 14.05.2019 for selection to the post of Draftsman Gr-II in Factories and Boilers department is modified as follows:

"The Ranked List will be in force for a minimum period of one year provided that the said Ranked list will continue to be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which is earlier"

The Rank List No. 287/2019/ER I dated 14.05.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Tvpm4. *Approved for issue*,

Section Officer.